
 

SUTHERLAND APPROVED CALENDAR 2025 - 2026 

Days of Instruction 180 

Schools Open (Partial Day for Students) Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

School-Based Professional Development Day – School Closed Friday, September 19, 2025 

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation – Schools Closed Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Thanksgiving Day – Schools Closed Monday, October 13, 2025 

Parent-Teacher Learning Conferences (Early Dismissal) Thursday, October 16, 2025 

Adjusted Bell Schedule (Early Dismissal) Friday, October 17, 2025 

Province-Wide Professional Development Day – Schools Closed Friday, October 24, 2025 

Staff Collaboration Day – Adjusted Bell Schedule (Late Start)  Wednesday, October 29, 2025 

School-Based Professional Development Day – School Closed Monday, November 10, 2025 

Remembrance Day – Schools Closed Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

District-Wide Curriculum Implementation Day – Schools Closed Friday, December 5, 2025 

Last Day of Classes Before Winter Vacation Friday, December 19, 2025 

Winter Vacation Period – Schools Closed Monday, December 22, 2025 - Friday, January 2, 2026 

Schools Reopen After Winter Vacation Monday, January 5, 2026 

Last Day of Semester 1 Friday, January 23, 2026 

Review and Completion – Students Attend by Appointment Only Monday, January 26, 2026 - Tuesday, January 27, 2026 

Semester Turnaround Day – Schools Closed Wednesday, January 28, 2026 

First Day of Semester 2 Thursday, January 29, 2026 

District-Wide Non-Instructional Day (NVTA) – Schools Closed Friday, February 13, 2026 

BC Family Day – Schools Closed Monday, February 16, 2026 

Staff Collaboration Day – Adjusted Bell Schedule (Late Start) Wednesday, February 25, 2026 

Parent-Teacher Learning Conferences (Early Dismissal) Thursday, March 12, 2026 

Adjusted Bell Schedule (Early Dismissal)  Friday, March 13, 2026 

Last Day of Classes Before Spring Vacation  Friday, March 13, 2026 

Spring Vacation Period – Schools Closed Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday, March 27, 2026 

Schools Reopen After Spring Vacation Monday, March 30, 2026 

Good Friday – Schools Closed Friday, April 3, 2026 

Easter Monday – Schools Closed Monday, April 6, 2026 

Staff Collaboration Day – Adjusted Bell Schedule (Late Start) Wednesday, April 29, 2026 

District-Wide Non-Instructional Day (NVTA) – Schools Closed Monday, May 4, 2026 

Victoria Day – Schools Closed Monday, May 18, 2026 

Staff Collaboration Day – Adjusted Bell Schedule (Late Start) Wednesday, May 27, 2026 

Last Day of Classes Friday, June 19, 2026 

Review and Completion – Students Attend by Appointment Only Monday, June 22, 2026 - Tuesday, June 23, 2026 

Yearbook Pick-Up Day – Timeslots by Grade  Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Administrative Day (Non-Instructional day) – Schools Closed Friday, June 26, 2026 

 


